	Local Equal Opportunity Officers

	Counties Served
	 Workforce Development Council (WDC)
	Equal Opportunity OFFICER
	TELEPHONE/ FAX/EMAIL/ TDD/TTY

	Clallam, Jefferson and Kitsap Counties
	Olympic WDC

614 Division Street, MS-23

Port Orchard, WA  98366
	Bob Potter
	Tel:360-337-4873  

Fax: 360-337-7187

bpotter@co.kitsap.wa.us

TDD/TTY 360-337-4515

	Grays Harbor, Mason, Thurston, Pacific, and Lewis Counties
	Pacific Mountain WDC
150 Technology Way

Elma, WA 98541
	Craig Clark
	Tel: 360-482-1710
Fax: 360-482-1715
craig@pacmtn.org
Relay 711

	Whatcom, Skagit, San Juan and Island Counties
	Northwest Workforce Council
101 Prospect Street 

P.O. Box 2009

Bellingham. WA 98227
	Dan Vogel
	Tel: 360-676-3210  

Fax: 360-671-4948

dvogel@nwpic.bellingham.wa.us

TDD/TTY 360-738-6278

	Snohomish County
	Workforce Development Council Snohomish County 

728 134th Street SW, Suite 128

Everett, WA 98204
	Debbie Little
	Tel: 425-921-3488  

Fax: 425-921-3484

Debbie.Little@wdcsc.org
TDD/TTY 425-743-4892

	King County
	Seattle-King County WDC

2003 Western Avenue

Suite 250

Seattle, WA  98121-2162
	Marcelle Wellington
	Tel: 206-448-0474  ext. 3030 

Fax: 206-448-0484

mwellington@seakingwdc.org

Relay Service: 800-833-6388

	Pierce County
	Workforce Central
3650 South Cedar Street

Tacoma, WA  98409
	Shannea Patterson
	Tel: 253-254-7341
Fax: 253-830-5226
spatterson@workforce-central.org 
Relay Service: 800-833-6388

	Wahkiakum, Cowlitz, Clark and Skamania County
	Southwest Washington WDC

805 Broadway, Suite 412
Vancouver, WA  98660
	Tim Foley
	Tel: 360-567-1076
Fax: 360-567-1054

tfoley@swwdc.org
TDD/TTY 360-696-8093

	Okanogan, Chelan, Douglas, Grant and Adams Counties
	North Central WDC

P.O. Box 2360

234 N. Mission Avenue

Wenatchee, WA 98807-2360
	Dave Petersen
	Tel: 509-663-3091  

Fax: 509-663-5649

dave@skillsource.org
TDD/TTY 800-999-8684

	Kittitas, Yakima and Klickitat Counties
	South Central Workforce Development Council

120 South 3rd Street, 200-A

Yakima, WA  98901
	Terie Dohrman
	Tel 509-574-1950  

Fax: 509-574-1951

terie.dohrman@co.yakima.wa.us

Relay Service: 800-833-6388

	Ferry, Stevens, Pend Oreille, Lincoln, Whitman, Garfield, Walla Walla, Columbia and Asotin Counties
	Eastern Washington Partnership WDC

956 South Main, Suite B

Colville, WA  99114
	Tom O’Brien
	Tel: 509-684-8421  

Fax: 509-684-4740

tobrien@ruralresources.org

Relay Service: 800-833-6388

	Benton and Franklin Counties
	Benton-Franklin WDC

815 North Kellogg

Suite C

Kennewick, WA  99336
	Sylvia Duran
	Tel: 509-734-5980  

Fax: 509-734-5999

sduran@bf-wdc.org

Relay Service: 800-833-6388

	Spokane County
	Spokane Area WDC

2000 N. Greene St., MS 2158
Spokane, WA 99217
	Dawn Karber
	Tel: 509-625-6213
Fax: 509-625-6929

dkarber@wdcspokane.com
Relay Service: 800-833-6388

	

	State WorkSource Equal Opportunity Officer

	State WorkSource 

Equal Opportunity Officer
	Employment Security Department

Human Resource Services Division
P.O. Box 9046

Olympia, WA  98507-9046
	Kintu Nnambi
	Tel: 360-725-9454
Fax: 360-586-4602
knnambi@esd.wa.gov 
Relay Service: 800-833-6388
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